combined with population growth in all counties having borders contiguous to the County of

Humboldt; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the fiscal year 2025-2026 Appropriations Limit for the County

of Humboldt as shown on Attachment A is hereby established as Two Hundred Seventy-One

Million Nine Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Three Dollars ($271,929,563.00)

and that such Appropriations Limit may be adjusted at a later date in accordance with Sections 3

and 11 of Article XIII B of the California Constitution; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the fiscal year 2025-2026 Appropriations Limit for the County